7:00

7:05
7:10

7:25

7:35

7:55
8:00

8:15

8:45

8:55
9:00

PR

Draft Agenda

Rockville Environment Commission

Thursday, December 4, 2025
Hybrid - City Hall, Black-Eyed Susan Conference Room, 3™ Floor
Virtual meeting information:

Link: https://rockvillemd.webex.com/rockvillemd/j.php?MTID=m9cb890ad56d04525527a5edaafcae999

Webinar number (access code): 2633 236 6647 Password: Environment2025
Join audio through computer (link above) or by phone: 1-408-418-9388

Convene, welcome attendees
Agenda Review; Approval of prior meeting summaries

Community Forum

Chair Report

- Plastic Bag Ban adopted

- 2026 Maryland General Assembly legislative priorities
- Feedback on the new city website

- Other

Mayor and Council Report

Environmental Excellence Awards
The Commission will discuss potential changes to the awards categories or
criteria.

Break

Committee Reports

- Energy Committee

- Climate Action Committee

- Watersheds Committee

- Other Committee Crossover

Montgomery County Green Bank

Cindy McCabe will describe the offerings at the Montgomery County Green
Bank for commercial and residential properties as well as new programs
being developed. Commission members discuss and consider ways to
share this information.

10. Staff Updates
Program Updates

* Review 2026 Commission and Committee Schedule

» Results Rockville has expanded dashboards to track progress with
Mayor and Council initiatives and plans:
https://www.rockvillemd.gov/services/results-rockville/

Events

* December 15: Mayor & Council - Green Building Codes (tentative)

11. New Business

12. Next meeting date and Adjourn

General information

Chair Will
McClain

Guests
Chair McClain

Hon. Van
Grack

All

Staff

Clark Reed
Summer White
D. Landau
Summer

Cindy
McCabe

Staff

All
Chair McClain

Individuals with disabilities who require assistance to attend this meeting or who have questions about accessibility may contact Environment

Commission Staff at 240-314-8871, the ADA Coordinator at 240-314-8108 or TDD 240-314-8137.

The next meeting will be January 8. The public is invited to attend. See link on meeting agenda. Meeting materials:

https://www.rockvillemd.gov/AgendaCenter/Environment-Commission-8



https://rockvillemd.webex.com/rockvillemd/j.php?MTID=m9cb890ad56d04525527a5edaafcae999
https://www.rockvillemd.gov/services/results-rockville/
https://www.rockvillemd.gov/AgendaCenter/Environment-Commission-8

