## **Draft Agenda**

## **Rockville Environment Commission**

Thursday, December 4, 2025 Hybrid - City Hall, Black-Eyed Susan Conference Room, 3rd Floor Virtual meeting information:

Link: https://rockvillemd.webex.com/rockvillemd/j.php?MTID=m9cb890ad56d04525527a5edaafcae999

Webinar number (access code): 2633 236 6647 Password: Environment2025 Join audio through computer (link above) or by phone: 1-408-418-9388

7:00	1. 2.	Convene, welcome attendees Agenda Review; Approval of prior meeting summaries	Chair Will McClain
7:05	3.	Community Forum	Guests
7:10	4.	Chair Report	Chair McClain
		- Plastic Bag Ban adopted	
		- 2026 Maryland General Assembly legislative priorities	
		- Feedback on the new city website	
		- Other	
7:25	5.	Mayor and Council Report	Hon. Van
			Grack
7:35	6.	Environmental Excellence Awards	All
		The Commission will discuss potential changes to the awards categories or	
		criteria.	
7:55	7.	Break	Staff
8:00	8.	Committee Reports	
		- Energy Committee	Clark Reed
		- Climate Action Committee	Summer White
		- Watersheds Committee	D. Landau
		- Other Committee Crossover	Summer
8:15	9.	Montgomery County Green Bank	Cindy
		Cindy McCabe will describe the offerings at the Montgomery County Green	McCabe
		Bank for commercial and residential properties as well as new programs	
		being developed. Commission members discuss and consider ways to	
		share this information.	
8:45	10. Staff Updates		Staff
	Program Updates		
	Review 2026 Commission and Committee Schedule		
	Results Rockville has expanded dashboards to track progress with		
		Mayor and Council initiatives and plans:	
	https://www.rockvillemd.gov/services/results-rockville/ Events		
	⊏V	December 15: Mayor & Council - Green Building Codes (tentative)	
8:55	1	1. New Business	All
9:00		2. Next meeting date and Adjourn	Chair McClain
3.00	14	General information	

## General information

Individuals with disabilities who require assistance to attend this meeting or who have questions about accessibility may contact Environment Commission Staff at 240-314-8871, the ADA Coordinator at 240-314-8108 or TDD 240-314-8137.